

2020 Concrete Pavement Slab Replacement Program

City of Wickliffe

Bid Opening Date: December 18, 2020

Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 200319

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 A & J Cement Contractor Inc.
27900 Lakeland Blvd.
Euclid, OH 44132
Phone number: (216) 289-6600

- 2 T.C. Construction Co., Inc.
2936 Lynn Dr.
Willoughby Hills, OH 44092
Phone number: (440) 585-1564

- 3 Mayfield Cement, Ltd.
27801 Euclid Avenue, Suite 5606
Euclid, OH 44132
Phone number: (440) 241-3882

- 4 Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.
24629 Broadway
Oakwood Village, OH 44146
Phone number: (440) 232-3030

- 5 C. A. Agresta Construction Co.
4186 Greenvale Rd.
South Euclid, OH 44121
Phone number: (216) 382-2525

2020 Concrete Pavement Slab Replacement Program
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: December 18, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 200319

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$75,385.00	
2.	T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$75,740.00	
3.	Mayfield Cement, Ltd.	\$78,079.00	\$78,075.00
4.	Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$86,375.00	
5.	C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$96,777.00	

2020 Concrete Pavement Slab Replacement Program
 City of Wickliffe
 Bid Opening Date: December 18, 2020
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 200319

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 25.00 CY OF (204) EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND EMBANKMENT WITH GRANULAR MATERIAL, CCS, AS PER PLAN, CONTIN						
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00		\$625.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$10.00		\$250.00	
Mayfield Cement, Ltd.	\$17.00	\$38.00	\$55.00		\$1,375.00	
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$25.00		\$625.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$11.00	\$14.00	\$25.00		\$625.00	
2. 700.00 SY OF (255) FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS, T=9", AS PER PLAN						
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$44.00	\$30.00	\$74.00		\$51,800.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$40.00	\$34.90	\$74.90		\$52,430.00	
Mayfield Cement, Ltd.	\$16.00	\$62.00	\$78.00		\$54,600.00	
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$44.00	\$45.00	\$89.00		\$62,300.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$96.00		\$67,200.00	
3. 100.00 SY OF (255) FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS, T=9", JOINT REPLACEMENT.						
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$49.00	\$30.00	\$79.00		\$7,900.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$40.00	\$44.00	\$84.00		\$8,400.00	
Mayfield Cement, Ltd.	\$20.00	\$62.00	\$82.00		\$8,200.00	
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$59.00	\$45.00	\$104.00		\$10,400.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$65.00	\$50.00	\$115.00		\$11,500.00	
4. 800.00 SY OF (SPC) SPECIAL - CONCRETE SEALING SURFACE TREATMENT, SINAK, AS PER PLAN						
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$2.70	\$1.00	\$3.70		\$2,960.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$1.00	\$2.70	\$3.70		\$2,960.00	
Mayfield Cement, Ltd.	\$0.88	\$1.00	\$1.88		\$1,504.00	
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50		\$400.00	\$1,500.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$1.00	\$2.60	\$3.60		\$2,880.00	
5. 50.00 FT OF (609) CURB, TYPE 2-A, AS PER PLAN						
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$35.00		\$1,750.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$25.00		\$1,250.00	
Mayfield Cement, Ltd.	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$40.00		\$2,000.00	
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$25.00		\$1,250.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$21.00	\$19.00	\$40.00		\$2,000.00	

2020 Concrete Pavement Slab Replacement Program
 City of Wickliffe
 Bid Opening Date: December 18, 2020
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 200319

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
6. 3.00 EACH OF (611) CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, METHOD D.1 (brick), AS PER PLAN						
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$400.00		\$1,200.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$1,800.00	
Mayfield Cement, Ltd.	\$220.00	\$80.00	\$300.00		\$900.00	
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		\$1,500.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00		\$2,250.00	
7. 2.00 EACH OF (611) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN						
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$600.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$400.00	
Mayfield Cement, Ltd.	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00		\$400.00	
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$800.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$400.00	\$161.00	\$561.00		\$1,122.00	
8. 1,000.00 LB OF (611) SPECIAL - MISCELLANEOUS METAL						
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$1,000.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$1,000.00	
Mayfield Cement, Ltd.	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$1.40		\$1,400.00	
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$0.20	\$1.20	\$1.40		\$1,400.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$1.20		\$1,200.00	
9. 3.00 EACH OF (638) VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN						
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00		\$450.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00		\$150.00	
Mayfield Cement, Ltd.	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00		\$600.00	
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$600.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		\$900.00	
10. 1.00 LS OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE						
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$0.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00		\$7,100.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$0.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00		\$7,100.00	
Mayfield Cement, Ltd.	\$0.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00		\$7,100.00	
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$0.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00		\$7,100.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$0.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00		\$7,100.00	